FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LTG Technologies, Inc.	Name: International Thermal Systems, LLC
 ☐ Individual ☐ Association [X] Wisconsin Corporation ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes [X] No 	Internal Address: Street Address: 4697 W. Greenfield Avenue City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53213 Individual(s) citizenship Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Change of Name [X] Assignment - Execution Date: February 28, 2002 [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other -	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Other Wisconsin Limited Liability Company If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: C Yes C No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes [x] No
Application number(s) : A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/124,851 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kent A. Lee, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
Internal Address:	 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account.
Street Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kent A. Lec Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
845713	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 23 day of April 2002, is by and between LTG Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation having offices at 4697 West Greenfield Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214 ("Assignor"), and International Thermal Systems, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company having offices at 4697 West Greenfield Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, and Assignee has agreed to receive, all right, title and interest in and to the United States federal trademark application for "INTERNATIONAL THERMAL SYSTEMS" (serial number 76/124851) (the "Trademark"), along with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark; and Assignor and Assignee both wish such transfer to now be documented in a form that may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark all common law rights held by Assignor and all goodwill associated therewith (including without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own behalf or its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Name: N HUNTER

Title: TREASUTEER

Date Executed: 23 April 2002

MW\827793KAL:KAL 02/05/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0069